FRC couplings
With a higher load capacity than jaw cou-
plings and maintenance-free operation,
FRC couplings are designed as a general
purpose coupling . They are able to cush-
ion moderate shock loads, dampen low
levels of vibration and accommodate inci-
dental misalignment . FRC couplings offer

Fig . 5
Fig . 6
75
Coupling
size
Dimensions Hub designation
Type F, H Type B Type F Type H Type B
OD H Bushing
size
Bore C D J1) Bore Pilot Key
screw
C D Pilot bore
Max bore
Min . Max .
– mm –
70 69 60 1 008 9 25 20 23 .5 29 32 10 M6 20 25 .8 PHE FRC70FTB PHE FRC70HTB PHE FRC70RSB
90 85 70 1 108 9 28 19 .5 23 .5 29 38 10 M6 26 30 .0 PHE FRC90FTB PHE FRC90HTB PHE FRC90RSB
110 112 100 1 610 14 42 18 .5 26 .5 38 55 10 M10 37 45 .3 PHE FRC110FTB PHE FRC110HTB PHE FRC110RSB
130 130 105 1 610 14 42 18 26 .5 38 60 20 M10 39 47 .5 PHE FRC130FTB PHE FRC130HTB PHE FRC130RSB
150 150 115 2 012 14 50 23 .5 33 .5 42 70 28 M10 46 60 .0 PHE FRC150FTB PHE FRC150HTB PHE FRC150RSB
180 180 125 2 517 16 60 34 .5 46 .5 48 80 28 M10 58 70 .0 PHE FRC180FTB PHE FRC180HTB PHE FRC180RSB
230 225 155 3 020 25 75 39 .5 52 .5 55 100 45 M12 77 90 .0 PHE FRC230FTB PHE FRC230HTB PHE FRC230RSB
280 275 206 3 525 35 100 51 66 .5 67 115 55 M16 90 105 .5 PHE FRC280FTB PHE FRC280HTB PHE FRC280RSB
SKF FRC Couplings
1) Clearance required for tightening/losening the bushing on the shaft
H
D